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Uhlan Taylor inftiated the discussion of havihg gravel §praad on Mount
Martha Drive, so that residents could use that street this winter. Mr. Butcher
reported that 8 ton of gravel had been ordered and would be spread on Mount

Martha Drive as soon as it arrived.

Allen Charles moved to have the following 18 street lights installed at
locations designated by Mr. Butcher: 1 light at Pauley Addition; 4 lights on
Coal Hollow to Poor Farm Hollow; 1 light between the mouth of Chloe Greek‘and
the middle bridge; 10 lights on North Mayo Trail: 1 light on Fairview Addition
and 1 light on Mount:'Martha Drive, J. A. Shockey seconded the motion and the
vote on the motion was as follows¥:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman ves
J. A. Shockey yda
Uhlan Taylor yels

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

On motion made by J. A. Shockey and seconded by Allen Charles, the council
voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:
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At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the Cityof
Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 13th day of November,
1961, at 7:30 p.m. the following were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C, Hambley
Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman al
J. A. Shockey absent
Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion
| the Mayor ask if there be any corrections of additions. The Council having
| voiced no objections the Mayor declared the minutes approved as read.

Boney Cline ask the Council to rent him another space to park his taxie,
Mr. Cline said he had two taxies and one parking space. The Council took no

action on this matter.

| Allen Charles moved to allow the Kentucky State Highway Department four
' parking meter spaces next tb ‘the back meters at the First National Bank. Uhlan
Taylor seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman ves
J. A. Shockey absent
Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

Harry Hobson moved to pay the engineering and stenographic expenses, with
reservations, in the Ted Blair vs. The City of Pikeville, and the W, B. Call
cases now pending. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion
was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Daglton yes
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman yes
J. A. Shockey absent
Uhlan Taylor yes .

The Mayor declared the motion carried.
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Uhlan Taylor moved to pay the bills due and payable from the proper funds.
'Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles  yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman yes
J. A, Shockey absent

Uhlan Taylor yes
The Mayor declared the motion carried, and the bills paid are as follows:

GENERAL FUND

488,00
72.00
15.00

8.35
85.60
50.15
30,00

8.45

0. S. Batton

C. D. Roberts

D, L., Authenrieth
United Tailors

Whizz Auto Parts
Pikeville Hardware Co.
Standard Overall Service
Fred Repass

100.00
75.00
30,00

355,88
17.55

8.90
45,00
21.41

S. & S, Construction Co.

| Lula Justice

Toni Williamson

Walters Ford Sales

Rauley Lumber Co.

Southern Bell Telephone Co.
Two Way Radio, Inc.
Pikeville Hardware Co.

Ludelow Manufacturing Co.
East Ky. Machine Co.
 Cumberland Publishing

Adams Construction Co. 12

W. E., Butcher

Pauley Lumber Co.

|Whizz Auto Parts

' Sowards Hardware Co.
Chrisman Insurance Agency

339.70
26.00
10,50

690.75

Kentucky Power Co.

Drew Justice, Inc.

Call Bros. Hardware
Chrisman Insurance Agency

TOTAL

GARBAGE DEPARTMENT

16.67
17.20
39.16

4,45
25,85

D. L. Authenrieth
Womwell Auto Parts

Smith's Standard Service Stat.

East Ky. Machine & Electric
TOTAL

WATER AND SEWER REVENUE FUND

Christmas Decorating Comm.
W. E. Butcher

5.00
16.66

Southern Bell Telephone Co. 52.73

Standard Overall Service
0'Brien Manufacturing Co.
MeJunkin Corporation

Chrisman Insurance Agency

Calvert Chemical Co,
Cumberland Publishing Co.
B, Ble -l

22. 50

535,58

l?l‘#g

East Ky. Machine & Electric 188.00

6.03

156.00

22,21
81.30

D. L., Authenrieth

Zep Manufacturing Co.
Pikeville Hardware Co.
Pinson Transfer Co.
Fred Repass

Kentucky Power Co.
Eagle Electric Co.

C. I. Thornburg Co.
Cities Supply Co.

C & R Office Supply

TOTAL

UTILITIES OPERATING FUND

' Christmas Decorating Comm.
W. E. Butcher

United Fuel Gas Co.
Womwell Auto Parts
Pikeville Hardware Co.

Riley and Scott Gas Co.
Fred Repass

Chrisman Insurance Agency
Cumberland Bublishing Co.

5.00
16,67

1,386.32

13.25
11.64

| Roberts & Holcomb Enterprisesl,889.75
435,30

21.42
6.03
22,21

Kentucky Power Co.

D. L. Authenrieth

W. W, Lindsey

Southern Bell Telephone Co.
Rockwell Manufacturing Co.
R. T. Greer and Co.

Riley & Scott Gas Co.

Eagle Electric Co.

C. I. Thornburg

C. & R, Office

TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

953,82
30.85
ng‘Bl

147.22

15,640.05

120.00
49.90
11.64
68.08
21.41

552.30
10,24

158.44
14,90

1.09

2,111.50

11.56
120,00

2,181.46

20.39
280.51
142,98
225.40

10.24
136.08

1L.09

7,037.30

25,005,93

On motion made by Allen Charles and seconded by Homer Dalton the Council
unamiously voted to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:

Mayor
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