MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

Uhlan Taylor initiated the discussion of having gravel spread on Mount Martha Drive, so that residents could use that street this winter. Mr. Butcher reported that 8 ton of gravel had been ordered and would be spread on Mount Martha Drive as soon as it arrived.

Allen Charles moved to have the following 18 street lights installed at locations designated by Mr. Butcher: 1 light at Pauley Addition; 4 lights on Coal Hollow to Poor Farm Hollow; 1 light between the mouth of Chloe Creek and the middle bridge; 10 lights on North Mayo Trail; 1 light on Fairview Addition and 1 light on Mount Martha Drive. J. A. Shockey seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows::

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes yes Homer Dalton Harry Hobson yes Bill Huffman yes J. A. Shockey yes Uhlan Taylor

yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

On motion made by J. A. Shockey and seconded by Allen Charles, the council voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the Cityof Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 13th day of November, 1961, at 7:30 p.m. the following were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley Councilmembers: Allen Charles Homer Dalton Harry Hobson Bill Huffman ab J. A. Shockey absent Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion the Mayor ask if there be any corrections of additions. The Council having voiced no objections the Mayor declared the minutes approved as read.

Boney Cline ask the Council to rent him another space to park his taxie, Mr. Cline said he had two taxies and one parking space. The Council took no action on this matter.

Allen Charles moved to allow the Kentucky State Highway Department four parking meter spaces next to the back meters at the First National Bank. Uhlan Taylor seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes Homer Dalton yes Harry Hobson yes Bill Huffman yes J. A. Shockey absent Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

Harry Hobson moved to pay the engineering and stenographic expenses, with reservations, in the Ted Blair vs. The City of Pikeville, and the W. B. Call cases now pending. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

> Allen Charles Councilmembers: yes Homer Dalton yes Harry Hobson yes Bill Huffman yes J. A. Shockey absent Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

Uhlan Taylor moved to pay the bills due and payable from the proper funds. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman yes
J. A. Shockey absent
Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried, and the bills paid are as follows:

GENERAL FUND

S. & S. Construction Co.	488.00	O. S. Batton	100.90
Lula Justice	72.00	C. D. Roberts	75.00
Toni Williamson	15.00	D. L. Authenrieth	30.00
Walters Ford Sales	8.35	United Tailors	335.88
Rauley Lumber Co.	85.60	Whizz Auto Parts	17.55
Southern Bell Telephone Co.	50.13	Pikeville Hardware Co.	8.90
Two Way Radio, Inc.	30.00	Standard Overall Service	45.00
Pikeville Hardware Co.	8.45	Fred Repass	21.41
Ludelow Manufacturing Co.	339.70	Kentucky Power Co.	953.82
East Ky. Machine Co.	26.00	Drew Justice, Inc.	30.85
Cumberland Publishing	10.50	Call Bros. Hardware	49.31
	2,690.75	Chrisman Insurance Agency	147.22

TOTAL 15,640.05

GARBAGE DEPARTMENT

W. E. Butcher	16.67	D. L. Authenrieth	30.00
Pauley Lumber Co.	17.20	Womwell Auto Parts	13.25
Whizz Auto Parts	39.16	Smith's Standard Service Stat.	5.50
Sowards Hardware Co.	4.45	East Ky. Machine & Electric	65.00
Chrisman Insurance Agency	25.85		
		TOTAL	217.08

WATER AND SEWER REVENUE FUND

Christmas Decorating Comm. 5.00	D. L. Authenrieth	120.00
W. E. Butcher 16.66	Zep Manufacturing Co.	49.90
Southern Bell Telephone Co. 52.73	Pikeville Hardware Co.	11.64
Standard Overall Service 22.50	Pinson Transfer Co.	68.08
O'Brien Manufacturing Co. 535.58	Fred Repass	21.41
McJunkin Corporation 17.49	Kentucky Power Co.	552.30
East Ky. Machine & Electric 188.00	Eagle Electric Co.	10.24
Chrisman Insurance Agency 6.03	C. I. Thornburg Co.	158.44
Calvert Chemical Co. 156.00	Cities Supply Co.	14.90
Cumberland Publishing Co. 22.21	C & R Office Supply	1.09
B. I. F. 81.30		

TOTAL 2,111.50

UTILITIES OPERATING FUND

Christmas Decorating Comm. 5.00	Kentucky Power Co.	11.56
W. E. Butcher 16.67	D. L. Authenrieth	120.00
United Fuel Gas Co. 1,386.32	W. W. Lindsey	2,181.46
Womwell Auto Parts 13.25	Southern Bell Telephone Co.	20.39
Pikeville Hardware Co. 11.64	Rockwell Manufacturing Co.	280.51
Roberts & Holcomb Enterprises1,989.75	R. T. Greer and Co.	142.98
Riley and Scott Gas Co. 435.30	Riley & Scott Gas Co.	225.40
Fred Repass 21.42	Eagle Electric Co.	10.24
Chrisman Insurance Agency 6.03	C. I. Thornburg	136.08
Cumberland Publishing Co. 22.21	C. & R. Office	1.09

GRAND TOTAL 25,005.93

7,037.30

On motion made by Allen Charles and seconded by Homer Dalton the Council unamiously voted to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:

TOTAL

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk / Luffunan